
A. Veeriya Vandayar Memorial
Sri Pushpam College (Autonomous)

Poondi - 613 503, Thanjavur Dt, Tamil Nadu 

Route     :    OBS

S.No Stage Boys Girls

1 108 SIVALAYAM 5,800 5,800

2 AAVOOR 4,600 4,600

3 AAVUDAIYARNATHAM 4,600 4,600

4 ADHANAKKOTTAI 6,900 6,900

5 ADHANAKOTTAI 8,800 8,800

6 ALAKKUDI 3,600 3,600

7 ALANGUDI 4,400 4,400

8 AMARAVATHI 5,200 5,200

9 AMMAIYAPPAN 7,200 7,200

10 AMMANPETTAI 3,800 3,800

11 AMMAPET 2,000 2,000

12 ANDIPPATTI 7,200 7,200

13 ANNA NAGAR 3,400 3,400

14 ANNAPPANPET 4,800 4,800

15 ARASAPATTU 3,200 3,200

16 ARASUR 3,800 3,800

17 ARSUTHIPATTU 1,600 1,600

18 ARTS COLLEGE 3,200 3,200

19 ARUMALAKOTTAI 2,600 2,600

20 ARUNDHAVAPURAM 3,400 3,400

21 ATHANOOR 3,200 3,200

22 AVALIVANALLUR 3,400 3,400

23 AVOOR 4,600 4,600

24 AYYAMPETTAI 5,000 5,000

25 AZHIVAIKAL 5,700 5,700

26 BALAJI NAGAR 3,200 3,200

27 BRINDHAVANAM 3,600 3,600
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28 BUDHALUR 6,200 6,200

29 BYE PASS 2,200 2,200

30 BYE PASS PKT 3,200 3,200

31 CHANDRASEKARAPURAM 4,800 4,800

32 CHETTICHATHIRAM 4,200 4,200

33 CHINNAPULIKUDIKADU 2,600 2,600

34 CHITHRAKUDI 6,200 6,200

35 CRC 3,600 3,600

36 DARASURAM 5,600 5,600

37 EACHANKOTTAI 5,400 5,400

38 EARI 3,200 3,200

39 EAST GATE 2,400 2,400

40 EB COLONY 3,600 3,600

41 ECHANKOTTAI 5,400 5,400

42 EDA KELAIYUR 5,200 5,200

43 EDA MELAIYUR 5,200 5,200

44 EDAIIRRUPPU 2,600 2,600

45 ESWARI NAGAR 3,200 3,200

46 FATHIMA NAGAR 3,400 3,400

47 GANANAM NAGAR 2,200 2,200

48 GANAPATHY NAGAR 3,200 3,200

49 GOVINDHAKUDI 4,800 4,800

50 GOVINDHANALUR 2,600 2,600

51 GURUDHAYAL 2,400 2,400

52 HARIDUVARAMANGALAM 4,200 4,200

53 HERBAL GARDEN 4,000 4,000

54 IRUKARRAI 3,200 3,200

55 IRUMBUTHALAI 2,600 2,600

56 JUNCTION 2,400 2,400

57 KABISTHALAM 4,200 4,200

58 KABISTHALAM METU STREET 4,700 4,700

59 KADAMBUR PALAM 3,200 3,200

Printed on: 27-03-2026 Page 2 / 11



av
vm

sp
cs

is-
ERP

60 KAIKATTI 3,200 3,200

61 KAKARAKOTTAI 6,800 6,800

62 KAKKARAI 6,800 6,800

63 KALACHERY 3,600 3,600

64 KALANCHERI 2,200 2,200

65 KALATHUR 4,600 4,600

66 KALENCHERI 2,200 2,200

67 KALIMEDU 3,800 3,800

68 KALLAPERAMBUR 4,800 4,800

69 KALLAR NATHAM 5,000 5,000

70 KALLUKULAM 2,400 2,400

71 KAMBARNATHAM 2,200 2,200

72 KAMMATHANKUDI 3,000 3,000

73 KAMPI PALAM 3,200 3,200

74 KANDAMANGALAM 6,600 6,600

75 KANDIYUR 4,600 4,600

76 KANNANTHANGUDI 5,000 5,000

77 KARAIMEDU 4,800 4,800

78 KARAIMEENDARKOTTAI 2,500 2,500

79 KARAKOTTAI 5,200 5,200

80 KARAMBAI 2,600 2,600

81 KARAMBAIYAM 8,200 8,200

82 KARAMBAKUDI 9,200 9,200

83 KARAMBATHUR 2,800 2,800

84 KARANTHAI 2,600 2,600

85 KARKOVIL 3,600 3,600

86 KARNTHAI 2,600 2,600

87 KARUKKADIPATTI 7,500 7,500

88 KARUPPA MUTHALIYAR KOTTAI 3,400 3,400

89 KARUPPUMUTHALIYAR KOTTAI 3,400 3,400

90 KARUPPUR 6,000 6,000

91 KATTUR 2,600 2,600
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92 KAVARAPATTU 8,800 8,800

93 KAVERI NAGAR 3,200 3,200

94 KEELAPATTU 5,200 5,200

95 KEELAULUR 3,400 3,400

96 KEELAVASAL 2,400 2,400

97 KELARIYAM 4,200 4,200

98 KELAULUR 3,400 3,400

99 KELAVASAL 2,400 2,400

100 KELAVASTHASAVADI 3,200 3,200

101 KETHANOOR 4,200 4,200

102 KILARIYAM 4,200 4,200

103 KILIYUR 3,400 3,400

104 KODAIYUR 3,400 3,400

105 KODIAMMAN KOVIL 3,200 3,200

106 KODIMARATHUMOOLAI 2,600 2,600

107 KONDAIYAR PALAM 3,200 3,200

108 KONDAIYUR 3,600 3,600

109 KONDIYARRU 3,200 3,200

110 KORADACHERI 5,200 5,200

111 KORUKKAPATTU 1,600 1,600

112 KOTTAIYUR 3,400 3,400

113 KOVILUR 1,000 1,000

114 KOVILVENNI 3,200 3,200

115 KOVIPATTU 3,000 3,000

116 KULAMANGALAM 4,100 4,100

117 KULICHAPATTU 2,600 2,600

118 KULMANGALAM 3,000 3,000

119 KUMARAMANGALAM 3,600 3,600

120 KUMBAKONAM 6,200 6,200

121 KURUNGULAM 5,400 5,400

122 KURUVADI 4,600 4,600

123 LAKSHMI SEVAL 3,200 3,200

Printed on: 27-03-2026 Page 4 / 11



av
vm

sp
cs

is-
ERP

124 LIBRARY 2,400 2,400

125 LIC COLONY 3,200 3,200

126 M.KOVIL 2,000 2,000

127 M.PALAM 3,200 3,200

128 MADIGAI 5,200 5,200

129 MAHIMALAI 3,200 3,200

130 MALAYARNATHAM 800 800

131 MANAGORAI 4,600 4,600

132 MANAKARAMBAI 2,800 2,800

133 MANAKKAL 4,200 4,200

134 MANAKUDI 2,800 2,800

135 MANATHIDAL 6,200 6,200

136 MANGALAPURAM 3,200 3,200

137 MANNAKKAL 4,200 4,200

138 MANNARGUDI 5,200 5,200

139 MARRIYAMMAN KOVIL 2,000 2,000

140 MARUNGULAM 5,400 5,400

141 MATAYANTHIDAL 3,200 3,200

142 MATHAGARAM 3,200 3,200

143 MATHUR 4,600 4,600

144 MEDICAL COLLEGE 3,200 3,200

145 MELAPALAM 5,200 5,200

146 MELATTUR 4,000 4,000

147 MELAVALUTHUR 5,400 5,400

148 MEMBALAM 2,600 2,600

149 METTU THERU 5,000 5,000

150 METTUSALAI 7,200 7,200

151 MICHALEPATTI 6,600 6,600

152 MOOVANALLOR 5,200 5,200

153 MOOVARKOTTAI 3,600 3,600

154 MUGUNTHANUR 6,400 6,400

155 MULLAIVASAL 3,600 3,600
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156 MUNICIPAL COLONY 3,200 3,200

157 MUNIYUR 3,600 3,600

158 MURUGAN KOVIL 2,400 2,400

159 N.V.KUDIKADU 700 700

160 NADUCAVERY 5,800 5,800

161 NADUKKADAI 4,600 4,600

162 NADUVUR 5,400 5,400

163 NAGALOOR 2,800 2,800

164 NAGAR ROAD 3,200 3,200

165 NALLICHERI 4,600 4,600

166 NANJIKOTTAI 3,600 3,600

167 NARIKUDI 4,400 4,400

168 NARIYANUR 4,200 4,200

169 NARTHANGUDI 4,400 4,400

170 NARTHEVANKUDIKADU 2,600 2,600

171 NATHAM 1,400 1,400

172 NEDAR 4,600 4,600

173 NEDUVAKKOTTAI 5,200 5,200

174 NEDUVAKOTTAI-TVM 6,800 6,800

175 NEEDAMANGALAM 3,200 3,200

176 NEIVASAL 3,600 3,600

177 NEPPUKOVIL 4,600 4,600

178 NEW BUS STAND 3,200 3,200

179 NEW HOUSING UNIT 3,200 3,200

180 NEYVASAL 3,600 3,600

181 OKKANADUKELAIYUR 7,800 7,800

182 OKKANADUMELAIYUR 6,800 6,800

183 OLD BUS STAND 2,400 2,400

184 OLD HOUSING UNIT 3,200 3,200

185 OLIMATHI 3,800 3,800

186 OORKUDI 6,400 6,400

187 OOSIMUNAIPALAM 3,200 3,200

Printed on: 27-03-2026 Page 6 / 11



av
vm

sp
cs

is-
ERP

188 OOSIPALAM 3,200 3,200

189 ORATHANADU 5,800 5,800

190 P.R.C 4,600 4,600

191 PACHAKKOTTAI 1,600 1,600

192 PADAGACHERI 5,200 5,200

193 PALLAVARAYANPETTAI 2,400 2,400

194 PALLIAGRAGHARAM 3,200 3,200

195 PALPANNAI 3,600 3,600

196 PAMBAPADAIYUR 5,200 5,200

197 PANAYAKKOTTAI 2,800 2,800

198 PANCHANATHIKOTTAI 6,200 6,200

199 PANDARAVADAI 5,400 5,400

200 PANNAYAKOTTAI 2,800 2,800

201 PAPANADU 6,600 6,600

202 PAPANASAM 3,200 3,200

203 PARUTHIAPPAR KOVIL 3,400 3,400

204 PARUTHIKOTTAI 5,200 5,200

205 PARVEEN THEATER 3,400 3,400

206 PASUPATHIKOVIL 5,000 5,000

207 PATTEESWARAM 5,200 5,200

208 PATTUKOTTAI 8,600 8,600

209 PAYARI 4,600 4,600

210 PERUNGUDI 4,200 4,200

211 PILLAIYARNATHAM 4,600 4,600

212 PILLAYARPATTI 4,000 4,000

213 PKT.BYEPASS 2,600 2,600

214 PONNAPPOOR 3,600 3,600

215 POONDI 700 700

216 POOVANUR 4,600 4,600

217 POYYUNDARKOTTAI 5,600 5,600

218 PRC COLLEGE 4,600 4,600

219 PUDHUPALAM 5,200 5,200
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220 PUDUPATTI 5,400 5,400

221 PULAVARAYANKUDIKADU 4,200 4,200

222 PULAVARNATHAM 1,600 1,600

223 PULAVARNATHAM - NDM 4,400 4,400

224 PULIYAKUDI 3,200 3,200

225 PULLAVARAYANKUDIKADU 4,200 4,200

226 PUTHU ROAD 4,600 4,600

227 PUTHUPALAM    (VERIFIED) 5,200 5,200

228 PUTHUPATTINAM 3,200 3,200

229 PUTHUR-AMT 2,600 2,600

230 RAILADY AMT 2,600 2,600

231 RAJAGIRI 5,800 5,800

232 RAJAPAIYANSAVADI 4,600 4,600

233 RAJAPPA NAGAR 3,200 3,200

234 RAJAPURAM 3,400 3,400

235 RAMANATHAN 3,200 3,200

236 RAYANDHUR 5,400 5,400

237 RAYAPURAM 4,600 4,600

238 RAYAPURAM PALAM 4,600 4,600

239 RENGANATHAPURAM 2,600 2,600

240 RETTIPALAYAM 3,400 3,400

241 RISHIYUR 4,800 4,800

242 RMS.COLONY 3,600 3,600

243 ROHINI 3,200 3,200

244 SADAIYANGAL 3,600 3,600

245 SADAIYARKOVIL 3,600 3,600

246 SADAYANGAL 3,600 3,600

247 SAKKARASAMANDHAM 4,600 4,600

248 SALIYAMANGALAM 1,600 1,600

249 SAMBAVELI 4,000 4,000

250 SAMIPATTI 7,200 7,200

251 SANGARAMPETTAI 4,200 4,200
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252 SANTHAPILLAI GATE 2,400 2,400

253 SARUKKAI 3,200 3,200

254 SEENIKUDIKADU 4,200 4,200

255 SEERALUR 4,600 4,600

256 SEETHARAMANCHAVADI 5,200 5,200

257 SELLAMPATTI 5,600 5,600

258 SENBAGAPURAM 1,600 1,600

259 SENTHALAI 6,400 6,400

260 SERMANALLUR 3,200 3,200

261 SERUMANGALAM 5,200 5,200

262 SIKKAPATTU 4,200 4,200

263 SINGAPERUMAL KOVIL 3,600 3,600

264 SITHAMALI 3,200 3,200

265 SONNAPETTAI 4,200 4,200

266 SOOLAMANGALAM 5,000 5,000

267 SOOLIYAKOTTAI 2,200 2,200

268 SOORAKKOTTAI 4,600 4,600

269 SOORIYAMPATTI 4,800 4,800

270 SPG 2,400 2,400

271 SRINIVASAPURAM 2,600 2,600

272 SUNDARAM PAINTS 3,800 3,800

273 SUNDARAPERUMALKOVIL 5,200 5,200

274 SURAKKOTTAI 4,600 4,600

275 SWAMIMALAI 5,200 5,200

276 TAMIL UNIVERSITY 4,000 4,000

277 THAIKKAL 2,000 2,000

278 THALAYAMANAGALAM 3,600 3,600

279 THAMARAI SCHOOL 3,000 3,000

280 THANJAVUR 2,400 2,400

281 THENAMPADUGAI 5,200 5,200

282 THENNAGUDI 4,600 4,600

283 THENNAMANADU 5,800 5,800
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284 THENNANGUDI 4,600 4,600

285 THENPERAMBUR 4,600 4,600

286 THIRUBUVANAM 1,600 1,600

287 THIRUKKARUKAVUR 2,800 2,800

288 THIRUKKATTUPALLI 6,600 6,600

289 THIRUKKOVILPATHU 3,000 3,000

290 THIRUNAIRUPPU 2,000 2,000

291 THIRUPALADURAI 3,200 3,200

292 THIRUPPOONTHURUTHI 5,200 5,200

293 THIRUVAIYARU 4,600 4,600

294 THIRUVALAMPOZHIL 5,200 5,200

295 THIRUVALANCHUZHI 5,200 5,200

296 THIRUVARUR 8,600 8,600

297 THIRUVONAM 8,600 8,600

298 THOLKAPIER SQAURE 2,400 2,400

299 THOLUVUR 5,200 5,200

300 THOPPU STREET 3,400 3,400

301 THOTTAIKAL PADUGAI 4,600 4,600

302 THURAIYUR 5,200 5,200

303 THURAYUNDARKOTTAI 2,800 2,800

304 UDAIYARKOVIL 2,000 2,000

305 UKKADAI 3,200 3,200

306 ULUR 5,200 5,200

307 UPPUNDARPATTI 6,600 6,600

308 URANTHARAYAN KUDIKADU 6,200 6,200

309 UTHAMARGUDI 3,400 3,400

310 UTHUKADU 3,600 3,600

311 UTTHANI 4,200 4,200

312 VADAKKUNATHAM 2,800 2,800

313 VADAKKUPATTU 4,800 4,800

314 VADAKKUR 5,600 5,600

315 VADUVUR 4,200 4,200
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316 VADUVUR PALAM 3,700 3,700

317 VAIYAKALATHUR 3,600 3,600

318 VALAMARAKOTTAI 2,600 2,600

319 VALANGAIMAN 5,200 5,200

320 VALLAM 4,400 4,400

321 VALLUNDANPATTU 4,800 4,800

322 VALOOTHOOR 5,400 5,400

323 VANDAIYARIRRUPPU 2,600 2,600

324 VANDIKARASTREET 2,400 2,400

325 VANGARENPETTAI 4,600 4,600

326 VANNIPATTU 6,800 6,800

327 VARAGUR 6,400 6,400

328 VAYALOOR 4,600 4,600

329 VEERANAM 4,600 4,600

330 VELLERIKUDI 3,400 3,400

331 VELOOR 3,200 3,200

332 VENGARAYANKUDIKADU 4,800 4,800

333 VEPATHANGUDI 4,400 4,400

334 VETTARUPALAM 5,200 5,200

335 VETTIKADU 5,200 5,200

336 VETTIKADU-TVN 7,800 7,800

337 VETTIKKADU 7,800 7,800

338 VILAMMAL 8,600 8,600

339 VILATHOOR 4,600 4,600

340 VILITHIYUR 3,200 3,200

341 VILLAR 3,600 3,600

342 VINNAMANGALAM 6,400 6,400

343 YAGAPPA NAGAR 3,200 3,200
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